

Deepak Sood (deceased) through LR Vs. Swaran
Kanta Sood (deceased) through LR

CR No.124/2024

16.09.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal
Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CR No. 124/2024 & CMP No.17080/2024

Notice. Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent.

Reply to the application be filed before the next date.

List on **17.10.2024**.

In the meanwhile, execution and operation of
impugned order dated 12.07.2024 passed by learned Rent
Rent Controller, Shimla (H.P.) in CMA No. 180-6 of 2019
titled Swaran Kanta Sood Vs. Deepak Sood, shall remain
stayed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

16th September, 2024 (rohit)