

Deepak Sood (Deceased) through LR Vs. Swaran
Kanta Sood (deceased) through LR

CR No. 124/2024

17.10.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal
Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Depak Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CR No. 124/2024 & CMP No. 17080/2024

Reply to the application is stated to have been filed,
however, the same is not on record. Be placed on record, if in
order.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks.

Interim order to continue.

List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

17th October, 2024 (rohit)