

Deepak Sood (deceased) through LR
Vs.
Swaran Kanta Sood (deceased) through LR

CR No.124 of 2024

20.11.2024

Present: Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for the
respondent.

In view of the submissions, made by learned
counsel for both the parties, let, the present matter be
tagged with CR No.133 of 2024.

November 20, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge